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 1 LITTLE MISS KADE Last start winner RIC, 29/07/2022, R4, P 1P 2P 4P 5/2G. Denardo 546285 3/2225

 2 POPULAR MASTER Last start winner RIC, 14/08/2022, R7, P 1P 3P 1Y 5/3R. Tyler 548721 2/1211

 3 EYE ROLL SLOY Last start winner RIC, 21/08/2022, R3, P 1P 1P 5/3V. Sultana 549281 2/1211

 4 LETHAL LION Last start winner RIC, 24/08/2022, R4, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4A. Durham 546742 1/0160

 5 PRINCESS NEVADA Last start winner RIC, 21/08/2022, R10, P 1P 5P 1P 5/3J. Murray 545013 2/1156

 6 JAX THE HUNTER Last start winner RIC, 19/08/2022, R2, P 1P 3P 2P 5/4S. Sultana 550283 1/0134

 7 ST. MAARTEN 1 Last start winner RIC, 24/08/2022, R6, P 1P 5P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 549028 2/1123

 8 BLACK BOOK 1 Last start winner RIC, 21/08/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 5/4K. Drynan 549040 1/0105

 9 BREAKAWAY MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 21/08/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 4P 5/3L. Vanderburg 547055 2/1213

 10 HUNTED JAX Last start placegetter RIC, 10/08/2022, R8, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3S. Sultana 549431 2/1213

 11 NEWHAVEN NELLIE Last start placegetter RIC, 12/08/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 1P 5/3S. Sultana 555632 2/1211

 12 SUPERSONIC STAR 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/08/2022, R12, P 3P 2P 3P 5/3J. Gatt 542265 2/1198

 13 HIS ALL THAT Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 3P 5/4A. Byrnes 544709 1/0195

 14 BUGATTI MOON Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R6, P 2P 4P 4P 5/3J. Davis 546276 2/1165

 15 MY GIRL FERNANDO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R6, P 3P 7P 8P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0126

 16 IS THIS MAGIC 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/08/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 7P 5/4K. Drynan 547132 1/0114

 17 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 24/08/2022, R7, P 6P 8P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/272

 18 DANA BIG PETE Weighted points score NOW, 22/08/2022, R5, P 4P 4P (FEL)P 5/3M. Newham 535129 3/1202

 19 ON THE BLINK Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R5, P 6P 2P 4P 5/3N. Saloum 548361 2/1192

 20 REEL 'EM SOOTIE Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R7, P 7P 2P 1P 5/3A. Byrnes 540251 3/1182

 21 OUR BOY DUKE Weighted points score RIS, 13/08/2022, R6, Y 4Y 3P 4P 5/4R. Tyler 548506 1/0167

 22 DIXIE HAWK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R3, C 6C 7P 3C 5/4A. Bell 537910 1/0157

 23 WICKED JEWEL Weighted points score BUL, 09/08/2022, R6, P 7P 2P 2P 5/2P. Ray 543264 3/2147

 24 TURBO TUXEDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/0141

 25 METLIFE STADIUM Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 6P 5/2J. Rudd 542180 3/2141

 26 BARNEY BIG EARS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 1P 5/3B. Harmey 542909 2/1132

 27 DIXIE DIVA Weighted points score GOS, 23/08/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 7P 5/4A. Campton 543667 1/0117

 28 MR. SIZZLER Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R10, P 8P 6P 8P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546722 1/0111

 29 RAPID FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 22/06/2022, R11, P 7P 1P 4Y 5/2N. Hedley 531394 3/2110

1 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 25 August 2022 - 07:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 August 2022

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 JACK OF SPADES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 6P 5/2E. Sparks 540241 3/2108

 31 EXTRICATE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 4P 5/2M. Lee 528272 3/2108

 32 SOPHIE DID IT Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 6P 5/2J. Marshall 542955 3/2105

 33 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/0102

 34 KING OF STING Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R4, Y 7Y 5P 5P 5/3L. Galea 537825 2/198

 35 PAPA JOE Weighted points score RIC, 03/06/2022, R9, P 8P 4P 7P 5/4G. Denardo 546289 2/096

 36 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3R. Polidano 534533 2/190

 37 PSYCHO SID 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R12, P 8P 1P 3Y 5/4J. Rudd 547582 1/087

 38 GOLSPIE MODEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 5P 5/3K. Waddington 494263 2/184

 39 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 1 Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R9, Y 4Y 6P 7P 5/2T. O'Regan 534535 3/280

 40 UNIQUE STREAK Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 7C 5/2A. Proctor 546842 3/276

 41 JET BLACK ZESTA 2 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R10, P 5P 6Y 7Y 5/2G. Case 532324 3/273

 42 WEST OF NOME Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R3, P 7P 4P 4Y 5/4P. Ballantine 536782 1/073

 43 MIDNIGHT STELLA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R10, P 4P 8P 8P 5/4M. Lee 539941 1/072

 44 SOX INTENTION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R4, P 7P 8C 8P 5/4A. Bell 547498 1/071

 45 IT'S ONLY ME Weighted points score RIS, 30/07/2022, R5, Y 8Y 7P 4Y 5/3C. Carl 535993 3/160

 46 RITZA PATCH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/060

 47 WILD STALLION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R8, P 8P 7M 7P 5/4M. Lee 522440 1/058
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 1 CORLESS CRAZY Last start winner DAP, 18/08/2022, R11, P 1P 2P 3P 1/2T. Corless 532707 19/17378

 2 FASCINATE DONALD Last start winner RIC, 14/08/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 2P 1/2B. Davis 543674 8/7372

 3 FIBRILLATION Weighted points score CAP, 05/06/2022, R8, 5 8P 6P 5P 1/2K. Coleman 529692 13/12210
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 1 PROST Last start winner RIC, 24/08/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 2P 2/1/2J. Sparks 528582 11/10285
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 1 MISS BOO Last start placegetter RIC, 29/05/2022, R12, P 2P 1P 1P 3/1/2C. Proctor 530501 6/5285

 2 SWISS STICKER Last start placegetter GOS, 23/08/2022, R6, P 2P 1P 1P 3/1/2S. Smith 549128 7/6273

 3 WICKED FURY Weighted points score BUL, 26/07/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 2P 3/1/1P. Ray 532470 10/6228

 4 BUGATTI BLOSSOM 2 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R1, P 6P 7P 4P 3/1/1M. Knowles 538986 6/5186

 5 SENOR SIOUX Weighted points score RIS, 27/04/2022, R6, Y 7Y 5Y 4P 3/1/1J. Hall 526061 14/7154

 6 CANAVERAL 4 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R2, P 4P 7C 6P 3/1/1P. Chaker 531489 10/1133
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 1 KICK IT HOME 1 Last start winner MTG, 24/07/2022, R5, PR1 1P 7P 1P 4/1/2A. Bell 543943 5/4213

 2 LADY STEPS Last start placegetter RIC, 19/08/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 1P 4/1/2S. Sultana 557858 5/4300

 3 PHASE FOUR Last start placegetter RIC, 14/08/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 6P 4/1/1J. Murray 547833 5/4201

 4 BELLA'S CHOICE Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R10, P 4P 8P 2P 4/1/1B. Gilbert 531951 13/8207

 5 BIG TOWN JETT Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R12, P 7P 7P 5P 4/1/1A. Messina 545256 6/4171
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 1 FABIO BLUE Last start winner RIC, 21/08/2022, R9, P 1P 2P 6P 5/1S. Zarb 546623 4/3231

 2 HEARTLAND Last start winner RIC, 21/08/2022, R8, P 1P 8P 3P 5/2A. Messina 536611 3/2180

 3 WET SOCKS Last start winner RIC, 21/08/2022, R7, P 1P 5P 2P 5/2A. Messina 536609 3/2162

 4 BLUE LIPSTICK Last start winner RIC, 24/08/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 5P 5/3A. Wade 525612 3/1153

 5 PATTAYA PETE 2 Last start winner RIC, 24/08/2022, R11, P 1P 8P 3P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 4/3144

 6 ST. MAARTEN 2 Last start winner RIC, 24/08/2022, R6, P 1P 5P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 549028 2/1123

 7 BLACK BOOK 3 Last start winner RIC, 21/08/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 5/4K. Drynan 549040 1/0105

 8 ANJO TYPHOON Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R10, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1J. Grief 550791 4/3246

 9 VERVE TO EXCEL Last start placegetter RIC, 21/08/2022, R12, P 3P 1P 1P 5/2A. Williams 539594 9/2237

 10 SUPERSONIC STAR 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/08/2022, R12, P 3P 2P 3P 5/3J. Gatt 542265 2/1198

 11 FLYING RYAN Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 6P 5/3S. Sultana 550286 2/1171

 12 GRAND SAFARI Last start placegetter RIC, 21/08/2022, R9, P 3P 5P 5P 5/2L. Maney 539480 3/2147

 13 BEEN BLOCKED Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 3P 5/3A. Byrnes 542494 2/1147

 14 GIARRE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R10, P 3P 8P 3P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/9144

 15 ETHAN KEEPING Last start placegetter RIC, 24/07/2022, R4, P 3P 7P 2P 5/2T. Corless 541770 3/2132

 16 IS THIS MAGIC 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/08/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 7P 5/4K. Drynan 547132 1/0114

 17 ALMOST BLUE Last start Country winner LIT, 20/08/2022, R6, Y 1Y 7P 5Y 5/3M. Greer 500618 3/1101

 18 MR. VALENTINE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 24/08/2022, R11, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1C. Proctor 533467 7/484

 19 ZEST TO EXCEL Dropping in grade RIC, 17/06/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 2M 5/1A. Williams 490919 16/2141

 20 GIVE US EBONY Dropping in grade DAP, 18/08/2022, R11, P 5P 6M 8P 5/1A. Bell 498901 14/8106

 21 SILENT SKY Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R9, P 3P 7P 1P 5/1J. Davis 540951 8/3234

 22 ANJO TORNADO Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 1P 5/3J. Grief 550793 2/1189

 23 CANYA ZEUS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1A. Bell 543551 8/5186

 24 TRAIN TO NOWHERE Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R8, P 6P 1P 1P 5/3V. Sultana 551522 2/1171

 25 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2022, R12, P 4P 3P 2P 5/1S. Pulbrook 533374 11/4156

 26 COSMIC BILLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 4P 5/1J. Zammit 550798 5/4153

 27 MICKEY WOW Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R12, P 8P 6P 2P 5/3R. Tyler 543307 2/1150

 28 SPRINGFIELD MAE Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 3P 5/1A. Murray 547058 4/3150

 29 SNOOT Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 5P 5/1J. Miles 539838 5/4145

 30 ZIPPING STRIKER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 7P 5/2A. Bell 538797 7/2141

 31 CHICAGO MERC Weighted points score RIC, 21/01/2022, R12, P (BDN)P 5P 7P 5/1J. Davis 523978 6/5141
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 32 TURBO TUXEDO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/0141

 33 MISS HONEY BEE Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R6, Y 2Y 1Y 3Y 5/4R. Jones 544643 1/0140

 34 SOGGY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 6P 5/2J. Hall 526053 5/2135

 35 DANA BULL Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R7, Y 8Y 6P 7P 5/1M. Newham 528614 9/3134

 36 BARNEY BIG EARS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 1P 5/3B. Harmey 542909 2/1132

 37 HONEY MONEY Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R8, P 6P 4M 3M 5/2R. Thomas 522069 4/2132

 38 SIPPY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R7, P 8P 3P 3P 5/2J. Hall 526058 5/2128

 39 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1M. Knowles 526972 9/8126

 40 SLIPPERY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R11, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4J. Hall 526059 1/0123

 41 BUGATTI AXE Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 1P 5/4J. Hall 548883 1/0123

 42 ISLA SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R12, P 6P 1P 6P 5/4J. Hall 526049 1/0121

 43 WITCH EARNER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 5P 5/1A. Bell 545285 6/5120

 44 BILLY BUCCA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R1, M 5M 4M 5P 5/1A. Bell 499826 8/5110

 45 EXTRICATE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 4P 5/2M. Lee 528272 3/2108

 46 VELOCITY ANNA Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R5, Y 3Y 3P 7P 5/2M. Newham 499393 4/2107

 47 DOUBLE THREAT 1 Weighted points score GOS, 16/08/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1M. Dunphy 544768 7/697

 48 DANIELA WALSH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 6P 5/3A. Byrnes 522840 5/196

 49 MIRACLE OF LOVE 2 Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R9, Y 3Y 7P 2Y 5/3T. O'Regan 520306 4/194

 50 MY CALL GALAH Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R6, Y 4Y 1Y 6P 5/4W. King 543530 1/092

 51 LIGHTNING ROSIE Weighted points score RIS, 02/07/2022, R8, Y 8Y 8P (FEL)P 5/4T. Vella 537886 1/091

 52 SIMMY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R3, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1J. Hall 526056 9/690

 53 PSYCHO SID 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R12, P 8P 1P 3Y 5/4J. Rudd 547582 1/087

 54 AUSSIE TRICKSTER Weighted points score TAR, 10/08/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4B. Davis 550606 1/084

 55 RECONSTRUCT Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 5P 5/2P. Boyd 538302 4/284

 56 GOLSPIE MODEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 5P 5/3K. Waddington 494263 2/184

 57 CALLS FOR CALM Weighted points score BUL, 16/08/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1A. Bell 538995 5/481

 58 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 2 Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R9, Y 4Y 6P 7P 5/2T. O'Regan 534535 3/280

 59 RAISING HELL Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4A. Bell 554860 1/078

 60 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score NOW, 15/08/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 534190 10/978

 61 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/375

 62 JET BLACK ZESTA 1 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R10, P 5P 6Y 7Y 5/2G. Case 532324 3/273
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 63 MIDNIGHT STELLA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R10, P 4P 8P 8P 5/4M. Lee 539941 1/072

 64 PRINCESS BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R12, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/072

 65 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/272

 66 SOX INTENTION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R4, P 7P 8C 8P 5/4A. Bell 547498 1/071

 67 VILLAINOUS GIRL Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R8, Y 6Y 7P 5P 5/4W. King 537335 1/066

 68 BIG TOM 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R11, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1A. Bell 532424 4/366

 69 JOHANNA JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R3, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/163

 70 DEVIOUS FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 13/05/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 8Y 5/4N. Hedley 531397 1/060

 71 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/060

 72 WILD STALLION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R8, P 8P 7M 7P 5/4M. Lee 522440 1/058

 73 ZARA TIARA Weighted points score RIS, 14/05/2022, R11, Y 8Y 7Y 7Y 5/3P. Sidebottom 521617 4/156
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 1 SKYLA BLUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/08/2022, R1, P 2P M/1A. Marshall 545264 0/0134

 2 MEDIA IMAGE Last start placegetter BUL, 23/08/2022, R2, P 2P 7P 2P M/1B. Davenport 551067 0/0102

 3 MIGHTY RULER Last start placegetter RIC, 29/07/2022, R1, P 2P 7Y 2Y M/1L. Galea 540575 0/098

 4 FORTUNATE BOY 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 23/08/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 6P M/1K. Waddington 548358 0/074

 5 FAY FAY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R4, P 3P 8P 5P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/064

 6 AUSSIE LADY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 23/07/2022, R1, Y

RIS, 04/05/2022, R2, Y

3Y 3Y 6Y M/1R. Jones 544646 0/0108

 7 JUST NATURALLY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 20/08/2022, R1, Y 3Y 4P 4P M/1G. Case 545018 0/0116

 8 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/08/2022, R2, P 4P 3P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/092

 9 ERINA LASS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/08/2022, R3, P 4P 2P 7P M/1A. Drapiewski 546725 0/078

 10 MY LUCK MANY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 19/07/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 3P M/1T. Fink 537475 0/068

 11 JAGUNGAL KING Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/07/2022, R1, P 4P 8P 3P M/1B. Gale 537815 0/066

 12 OBSESSIVE DREAMS First start M/1A. Murray 556185 0/00

 13 CHERI MOUSE 2 First start M/1C. Green 543558 0/00

 14 ZEAL SURPRISE First start M/1A. Ivers 554995 0/00

 15 ZIPPING ANNIKA Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 15/06/2022, R1, P 4P M/1J. Magri 547940 0/058

 16 CHRONIC WAVE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 8P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/070

 17 LOCKED UP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 4P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/056

 18 MIGHTY KRISTY Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 4P M/1L. Galea 540576 0/051

 19 ELENI ZAN 2 Weighted points score BUL, 16/08/2022, R1, P 5P 7Y 7P M/1B. Harmey 530490 0/050

 20 SHE'S A LOWRY Weighted points score GOS, 23/08/2022, R2, P 4P 5Y 7P M/1A. Lowry 552071 0/050

 21 HOPE'S LASS Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R4, P 4P 7P M/1A. Bell 543556 0/048

 22 THREE'S A CHARM Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 7P M/1A. Bell 543559 0/046

 23 TWO MATES Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R1, P 6P 8Y M/1G. Frazer 551899 0/035

 24 CEDAR DONNA Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R1, P 8P 6P M/1A. Bell 543557 0/035

 25 NO QUESTIONS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R4, P 8P 8P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/026
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 1 PRESTON LEE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R5, P 2P 5P 1P 1/1R. Tyler 527758 18/14354

 2 SUPERSONIC BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R2, P 2P 1P 4P 1/2R. Hancock 529712 23/18303

 3 GOOD TIME LENNY Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 2P 1/2R. Tyler 534237 19/11285

 4 GOOD ODDS BUZZ Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R11, Y 6Y 1Y 2P 1/2F. Hurst 543546 10/8260
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LATRELL TO EXCEL Last start placegetter RIC, 19/08/2022, R12, P 3P 6M 3Y 3/1/2A. Williams 491778 16/6193

 2 BUGATTI BLOSSOM 1 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R1, P 6P 7P 4P 3/1/1M. Knowles 538986 6/5186

 3 CANAVERAL 3 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R2, P 4P 7C 6P 3/1/1P. Chaker 531489 10/1133
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 August 2022

P 4 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KICK IT HOME 2 Last start winner MTG, 24/07/2022, R5, PR1 1P 7P 1P 4/1/2A. Bell 543943 5/4213

 2 GRYFFINDOR 2 Last start winner RIC, 24/08/2022, R9, P 1P 6P 2P 4/1/2P. Boyd 550758 5/4201

 3 KAPOW Last start winner RIC, 21/08/2022, R12, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2S. Smith 539837 15/14201
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 August 2022

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PATTAYA PETE 1 Last start winner RIC, 24/08/2022, R11, P 1P 8P 3P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 4/3144

 2 BLACK BOOK 2 Last start winner RIC, 21/08/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 5/4K. Drynan 549040 1/0105

 3 SWIFT CHOICE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R7, P 3P 5P 3P 5/2B. Gilbert 540479 7/2201

 4 ROCKER FLYER Last start placegetter RIC, 31/07/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 5P 5/3N. Hedley 531395 4/1141

 5 IS THIS MAGIC 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/08/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 7P 5/4K. Drynan 547132 1/0114

 6 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 24/08/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/375

 7 LOLA PEPPER Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 3C 5/3R. Thomas 528280 4/1218

 8 AGGIE'S DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1J. Zammit 548222 4/3186

 9 CANYA ZEUS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1A. Bell 543551 8/5186

 10 COSMIC BILLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 4P 5/1J. Zammit 550798 5/4153

 11 ZIPPING STRIKER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 7P 5/2A. Bell 538797 7/2141

 12 TESTIMONY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R6, P 4P 7P 4Y 5/3S. Gittoes 524429 4/1130

 13 GO FORWARD DAISY Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R7, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1A. Campton 543660 4/3123

 14 UNO KAI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 7Y 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 10/2121

 15 WITCH EARNER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 5P 5/1A. Bell 545285 6/5120

 16 BILLY BUCCA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R1, M 5M 4M 5P 5/1A. Bell 499826 8/5110

 17 DOUBLE THREAT 2 Weighted points score GOS, 16/08/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1M. Dunphy 544768 7/697

 18 DANIELA WALSH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 6P 5/3A. Byrnes 522840 5/196

 19 MIRACLE OF LOVE 1 Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R9, Y 3Y 7P 2Y 5/3T. O'Regan 520306 4/194

 20 CARTEL MASTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 5P 5/3C. Green 543271 5/184

 21 FRONT ROW Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R7, P 7P 7P 7P 5/1A. Proctor 533466 4/378

 22 BIG TOM 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R11, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1A. Bell 532424 4/366
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 August 2022

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SKYLA BLUE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/08/2022, R1, P 2P M/1A. Marshall 545264 0/0134

 2 FIRESTORM FLYER Last start placegetter RIC, 19/08/2022, R2, P 3P M/1N. Hedley 552540 0/0117

 3 GO FORWARD RAY Last start placegetter RIC, 21/08/2022, R2, P 3P M/1A. Campton 550468 0/0117

 4 MONKEY BUSINESS Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R4, P 2P 5P M/1A. Proctor 553758 0/096

 5 FORTUNATE BOY 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 23/08/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 6P M/1K. Waddington 548358 0/074

 6 FAY FAY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R4, P 3P 8P 5P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/064

 7 JUST NATURALLY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 20/08/2022, R1, Y 3Y 4P 4P M/1G. Case 545018 0/0116

 8 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/08/2022, R2, P 4P 3P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/092

 9 CHERI MOUSE 1 First start M/1C. Green 543558 0/00

 10 CHRONIC WAVE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 8P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/070

 11 SAVED BY ROSE Weighted points score GOS, 09/08/2022, R1, P 7P 5Y 7P M/1M. Dunphy 544773 0/064

 12 LOCKED UP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 4P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/056

 13 ELENI ZAN 1 Weighted points score BUL, 16/08/2022, R1, P 5P 7Y 7P M/1B. Harmey 530490 0/050

 14 SHONA'S FURY Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 6P M/1T. Vella 549182 0/048

 15 THAT'S HEAR SAY Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R2, P 6P 6P M/1V. Sultana 551526 0/044

 16 NO QUESTIONS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R4, P 8P 8P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/026
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 August 2022

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CANAVERAL 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 16/08/2022, R9, P 4P 7C 6P 3/1/2P. Chaker 531489 10/7133

16 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 25 August 2022 - 07:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 28 August 2022

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING LYRIS Last start City winner WPK, 20/08/2022, R9, C 1C 1P 4P 4/1/2J. Finn 551279 7/5230

17 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 25 August 2022 - 07:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Div Wins /
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 1 FLASH HEART Last start placegetter RIC, 21/08/2022, R6, P 2P 1P 2P 5/2J. Carruthers 529621 7/2264

 2 GOLDEN LIGHT Last start placegetter RIC, 08/07/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 1P 5/3G. Tyrpenou 547091 4/1168

 3 GRYFFINDOR 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 24/08/2022, R9, P 1P 6P 2P 5/4P. Boyd 550758 5/0201

 4 BLIND PURSUIT Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R6, P 4P 8P 2P 5/2J. Grief 531302 7/2168

 5 FROM THE AREA Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R8, P 7P 2P 3P 5/4J. Grief 539482 3/0165

 6 DIXIE HAWK 2 Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R3, C 6C 7P 3C 5/4A. Bell 537910 1/0157

 7 TESTIMONY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R6, P 4P 7P 4Y 5/3S. Gittoes 524429 4/1130

 8 RAW TERROR Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 6Y 5/3C. Betts 538144 7/1129

 9 MY GIRL FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R6, P 3P 7P 8P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0126

 10 UNO KAI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 7Y 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 10/6121

 11 SANIYAH BALE Weighted points score NOW, 22/08/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 4P 5/2T. O'Regan 535672 7/2120

 12 RAGLAN MAFIA Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R3, P 4P 8P 5P 5/4J. Callaughan 547857 1/0114

 13 EMERALD GREEN Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 5C 5/1P. Cini 532702 7/3111

 14 JACK OF SPADES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4E. Sparks 540241 3/0108

 15 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/0102

 16 ALBURY FELLA Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R9, Y 6Y 7P 4P 5/3L. Galea 537823 3/1100

 17 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/090

 18 CARTEL MASTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 5P 5/2C. Green 543271 5/384

 19 SOX INTENTION 3 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R4, P 7P 8C 8P 5/4A. Bell 547498 1/071

 20 RITZA PATCH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/060
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 1 FAT PIZZA Last start placegetter GOS, 23/08/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 4P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/096
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 1 CANAVERAL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R2, P 4P 7C 6P 4/1/2P. Chaker 531489 10/1133
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